combined financial information was derived from and should be read in conjunction with the
following:

1. Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements and accompanying Notes of P10, Inc., as filed in its
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as
of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2022 with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) on November 14,
2022;

2. Audited Consolidated Financial Statements and accompanying Notes of P10, Inc., as filed in its Annual Report on
Form 10-K as of and for the
year ended December 31, 2021 with the SEC on March 21, 2022;

3. Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements and accompanying Notes of Westech Investment Advisors,
LLC, as of and for the nine
months ended September 30, 2022; and

4. Audited Consolidated Financial Statements and accompanying Notes of Westech Investment Advisors, LLC as of and
for the year ended
December 31, 2021.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED BALANCE SHEET OF P10, INC. AND ITS
SUBSIDIARIES SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(In thousands)

P10, Inc.
Historical

Westech Investment
Advisors LLC

Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Balance Sheet
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 19,415   $ 7,571   $ (12,235)   (a)  $ 14,751
Restricted cash   1,347   —   —   1,347
Accounts receivable   5,407   508   2,782   (b)   8,697
Note receivable   4,001   —   —   4,001
Due from related parties   30,359   8,436   906   (b)   39,701
Investments in funds   —   5,435   (5,435)   (c)   —
Investments in unconsolidated subsidiaries   2,137   —   —   (d)   2,137
Prepaid expenses and other assets   3,596   363   15   (b)   3,974
Property and equipment, net   2,513   138   —   (b)   2,651
Right-of-use
assets   13,052   2,907   —   15,959
Deferred tax assets, net   37,321   —   —   (b)   37,321
Intangibles, net   110,449   —   56,640   (e)   167,089
Goodwill   418,690   —   123,508   (e)   542,198

Total assets   $ 648,287   $ 25,358   $ 166,181   $ 839,826

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $ 15,677   $ 7,423   $ 7,011   (b)  $ 30,111
Due to related parties   1,519   1,363   (1,363)   (f)   1,519
Other liabilities   602   —   —   602
Contingent consideration   24,330   —   42,500   (g)   66,830
Deferred revenues   12,748   —   —   12,748
Lease liabilities   15,425   2,957   —   (b)   18,382
Debt obligations   170,774   —   91,790   (h)   262,564

Total liabilities   241,075   11,743   139,938   392,756

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Class A common stock   41   —   —   41
Class B common stock   76   —   —   76
Treasury stock   (3,439)   —   —   (3,439)
Additional paid-in capital   641,055   —   —   641,055
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (230,521)   7,908   (8,783)   (h)   (231,396)
Noncontrolling interest   —   5,707   35,026   (i)   40,733

Total stockholders’ equity   407,212   13,615   26,243   447,070

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   $ 648,287   $ 25,358   $ 166,181   $ 839,826

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF P10,
INC. AND ITS
SUBSIDIARIES NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(In thousands)

P10, Inc.
Historical

Westech Investment
Advisors LLC

Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjusted Statement

of Operations
REVENUES

Management and advisory fees   $138,957   $ 26,140   $ —   $ 165,097
Other revenues   1,058   9,403   (9,403)   (a)   1,058

Total revenues   140,015   35,543   (9,403)   166,155
OPERATING EXPENSES

Compensation and benefits   60,293   13,507   (3,657)   (b)   70,143
Professional fees   9,416   6,605   —   16,021
General, administrative and other   12,393   1,373   —   13,766
Contingent consideration expense   1,367   —   —   1,367
Amortization of intangibles   18,487   —   7,037   (c)   25,524
Strategic alliance expense   429   —   —   429

Total operating expenses   102,385   21,485   3,380   127,250

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   37,630   14,058   (12,783)   38,905
OTHER (EXPENSE)/INCOME

Interest expense implied on notes payable to sellers   —   —   —   —
Interest expense, net   (5,268)   —   (2,169)   (d)   (7,437)
Other (expense)/income   1,303   —   —   1,303

Total other (expense)/income   (3,965)   —   (2,169)   (6,134)

Net income before income taxes   33,665   14,058   (14,952)   32,771
Income tax (expense) benefit   (9,102)   —   3,140   (e)   (5,962)

NET INCOME   24,563   14,058   (11,812)   26,809

Less: preferred dividends attributable to redeemable
noncontrolling interest   —   —   —   —

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   —   (5,685)   7,165   (f)   1,480

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO P10   $ 24,563   $ 8,373   $ (4,647)   $ 28,289

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share   $ 0.21   $ 0.24
Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.20   $ 0.21
Dividend per share   $ 0.06   $ 0.06

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic   117,210   117,210
Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted   121,362   125,279

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF P10,
INC. AND ITS
SUBSIDIARIES YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(In thousands)

P10, Inc.
Historical

Westech Investment
Advisors LLC

Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjusted Statement

of Operations
REVENUES

Management and advisory fees   $149,424   $ 31,912   $ —   $ 181,336
Other revenues   1,110   77,197   (77,197)   (a)   1,110

Total revenues   150,534   109,109   (77,197)   182,446
OPERATING EXPENSES

Compensation and benefits   54,755   26,519   (14,873)   (b)   66,401
Professional fees   11,508   2,470   875   (g)   14,853
General, administrative and other   9,870   1,739   —   11,609
Contingent consideration expense   3,472   —   —   3,472
Amortization of intangibles   30,431   —   9,638   (c)   40,069
Strategic alliance expense   152   —   —   152

Total operating expenses   110,188   30,728   (4,360)   136,556

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   40,346   78,381   (72,837)   45,890
OTHER (EXPENSE)/INCOME

Interest expense implied on notes payable to sellers   (825)   —   —   (825)
Interest expense, net   (21,360)   —   (2,000)   (d)   (23,360)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (15,312)   —   —   (15,312)
Other (expense)/income   848   (59)   —   789

Total other (expense)/income   (36,649)   (59)   (2,000)   (38,708)

Net income before income taxes   3,697   78,322   (74,837)   7,182
Income tax (expense) benefit   7,070   —   —   (e)   7,070

NET INCOME   10,767   78,322   (74,837)   14,252

Less: preferred dividends attributable to redeemable
noncontrolling interest   (1,593)   —   —   (1,593)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   —   (12,604)   11,964   (f)   (640)

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO P10   $ 9,174   $ 65,718   $ (62,873)   $ 12,019

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share   $ 0.13   $ 0.17
Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.08   $ 0.12

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic   72,660   72,660
Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted   112,330   116,247

P10, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The accompanying
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated and combined financial information of P10, Inc. and its subsidiaries, and notes thereto,